PRESS RELEASE



No. 16/2022 29 November 2022

New constellation of Vienna Insurance Group's Managing Board as of 1 July 2023

Hartwig Löger to become CEO, Peter Höfinger his deputy

The Managing Board of Vienna Insurance Group (VIG) will be composed as follows as of 1 July 2023: Hartwig Löger, Chief Executive Officer and Chairman of the Managing Board, Peter Höfinger, Deputy Chief Executive Officer and Deputy Chairman of the Managing Board, Liane Hirner, CFRO, Gerhard Lahner, Gábor Lehel and Harald Riener. All Management Board mandates will run until 30 June 2027.

The future composition of the VIG Managing Board was unanimously decided by Vienna Insurance Group's Supervisory Board at its meeting on 29 November 2022. It thus follows the proposal made by the Supervisory Board's nomination committee in September 2022. "By determining the composition of the Managing Board from 1 July 2023 at an early stage, we are not only demonstrating the stability and continuity that VIG Group stands for. The qualified and multi-disciplined Managing Board team complements each other excellently and is very well coordinated", explains Günter Geyer, Chairman of the Supervisory Board of Vienna Insurance Group.

At their own request, Elisabeth Stadler and Peter Thirring will not extend their mandates, which expire on 30 June 2023, due to planned retirements.

Vienna Insurance Group AG Wiener Versicherung Gruppe (VIG) is the leading insurance group both in Austria and in the entire Central and Eastern European (CEE) region. Around 50 insurance companies in 30 countries form a Group with a long-standing tradition, strong brands and close customer relations. The more than 25,000 employees in the VIG take care of the day-to-day needs of more than 22 million customers. VIG shares have been listed on the Vienna Stock Exchange since 1994, on the Prague Stock Exchange since 2008 and on the Budapest Stock Exchange since November 2022. The VIG Group has an A+ rating with stable outlook by the internationally recognised rating agency Standard & Poor's. VIG cooperates closely with the Erste Group, the largest retail bank in Central and Eastern Europe.

If you have any questions, please contact:

VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP AG Wiener Versicherung Gruppe

Wolfgang Haas Head of Communication & Marketing Schottenring 30, 1010 Vienna Phone: +43 50 390-21029

mailto: wolfgang.haas@vig.com

All press releases are available for download: http://www.vig.com